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ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS 

 

Highly absorbent PU Soft sponge head. 

180° Adjustable Mini Mop Sponge Mop Clean Every Corner. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS: 

• If the new squeezed sponge head is a little tight, pull a few times before loading the head.  It will 

become lose, and it will get easier after use several times. 

• Do NOT use abrasive cleaners or sharp utensils to clean this product. 

• Store the item in a cool, dry place.  

• Wipe with a clean dry cloth  

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                     

 

 

INSTRUCTION FOR USE: 

1. Before use soak mop head in water and use damp 

2. To attach Mop Head align the holes  between the plastic head and 

sponge. 

3. Press down and push forward at the same time to fix the sponge 

unto the plastic head. 

4. To remove excess water from the mop head pull back on the plastic 

loop in the handle. The Mop Head will fold inside the handle 

squeezing out water. 

5. To remove Mop Head push down hard and pull back at the same 

time.  

6. After use, disassemble the sponge head to avoid air drying. 

7. Before use soak mop head in water and use damp. 

 

 

 

DISPOSAL 

• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible. 

• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local 

authority recycling regulations.  

• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council 

authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal.          

 

 

 



GERMAN INSTRUCTIONS 

 

Sehr saugfähiger PU-Soft-Schwammkopf. 

180° verstellbarer Mini-Mopp Schwammwischer Reinigt jede Ecke. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE: 

 

• Wenn der neu gepresste Schwammkopf ein wenig fest sitzt, ziehen Sie ein paar Mal, bevor Sie den 

Kopf einlegen.  Er wird sich lockern, und nach mehrmaligem Gebrauch wird er leichter. 

• Verwenden Sie KEINE Scheuermittel oder scharfe Gegenstände, um dieses Produkt zu reinigen. 

• Lagern Sie den Artikel an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort. 

• Mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch abwischen. 

 

 

 

 

 

ENTSORGUNG 

• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare oder 

recycelte Verpackungen. 

• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier, Kartons, Verpackungen in 

Übereinstimmung mit Ihren örtlichen Recyclingvorschriften. 

• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte für die 

Entsorgung an ein von der Gemeindeverwaltung zugelassenes 

Recyclingzentrum für Haushaltsabfälle. 

 

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG: 

1. Vor Gebrauch Moppkopf in Wasser einweichen und feucht verwenden 

2. Zum Anbringen des Moppkopfes die Löcher zwischen dem Kunststoffkopf 

und dem Schwamm ausrichten. 

3. Drücken Sie gleichzeitig nach unten und nach vorne, um den Schwamm auf 

dem Kunststoffkopf zu befestigen. 

4. Um überschüssiges Wasser aus dem Moppkopf zu entfernen, ziehen Sie an 

der Kunststoffschlaufe im Stiel zurück. Der Moppkopf faltet sich in den Stiel 

und drückt das Wasser heraus. 

5. Um den Moppkopf zu entfernen, drücken Sie ihn fest nach unten und 

ziehen ihn gleichzeitig zurück.  

6. Nehmen Sie den Schwammkopf nach dem Gebrauch ab, damit er nicht an 

der Luft trocknet. 

7. Vor dem Gebrauch den Moppkopf in Wasser einweichen und feucht 

verwenden. 



FRENCH INSTRUCTION 

 

Tête en éponge souple PU très absorbante. 

Mini-serpillière éponge réglable à 180° pour nettoyer tous les coins. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE: 

• Si la tête de l'éponge nouvellement pressée est un peu serrée, tirez plusieurs fois avant de charger la 

tête.  Elle se relâchera et deviendra plus facile après plusieurs utilisations. 

• N'utilisez PAS de produits abrasifs ou d'ustensiles tranchants pour nettoyer ce produit. 

• Conservez l'article dans un endroit frais et sec. 

• Essuyer avec un chiffon propre. 

 

 

 

 

 

CZECH INSTRUCTION 

ÉLIMINATION 

• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou recyclés dans la 

mesure du possible. 

• Veuillez vous débarrasser de tous les emballages, papiers, cartons, emballages 

conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de recyclage. 

• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vous adresser au centre de 

recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre municipalité pour l'élimination 

du produit. 

 

 

MODE D'EMPLOI : 

1. Avant l'utilisation, tremper la tête de la serpillière dans l'eau et l'utiliser 

humide. 

2. Pour fixer la tête du balai, aligner les trous entre la tête en plastique et 

l'éponge. 

3. Appuyer vers le bas et vers l'avant en même temps pour fixer l'éponge 

sur la tête en plastique. 

4. Pour enlever l'excès d'eau de la tête du balai, tirez vers l'arrière sur la 

boucle en plastique dans le manche. La tête de la serpillière se pliera à 

l'intérieur du manche et évacuera l'eau. 

5. Pour retirer la tête de la serpillière, appuyez fortement et tirez vers 

l'arrière en même temps.  

6. Après utilisation, démontez la tête de l'éponge pour éviter qu'elle ne 

sèche à l'air. 

7. Avant l'utilisation, tremper la tête du balai dans l'eau et l'utiliser 



CZECH TRANSLATION   

  

 

Vysoce absorpční hlava z měkké PU houby. 

Houbový mop s nastavitelným úhlem 180° vyčistí každý kout. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ: 

• Pokud je nově vymačkaná houbová hlava trochu těsná, před vložením hlavy několikrát zatáhněte.  

Ztratí se a po několikerém použití bude snazší. 

• K čištění tohoto výrobku NEPOUŽÍVEJTE abrazivní čisticí prostředky ani ostré náčiní. 

• Výrobek skladujte na chladném a suchém místě. 

• Otřete čistým hadříkem. 

 

 

 

SLOVAK INSTRUCTIONS 

 

DISPOZICE 

• Společnost Coopers of Stortford používá recyklovatelné nebo recyklované 

obaly, kde je to možné. 

• Veškeré obaly, papír, kartony a obaly zlikvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy 

pro recyklaci. 

• Po skončení životnosti výrobku se informujte o jeho likvidaci v autorizovaném 

recyklačním středisku pro domácí odpad.  

 

 

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ: 

1. Před použitím namočte hlavici mopu do vody a použijte 

vlhkou. 

2. Pro upevnění hlavice mopu zarovnejte otvory mezi plastovou 

hlavicí a houbou. 

3. Stiskněte a současně zatlačte dopředu, abyste houbu 

připevnili k plastové hlavici. 

4. Pro odstranění přebytečné vody z hlavy mopu zatáhněte za 

plastové očko v rukojeti. Hlava mopu se složí dovnitř rukojeti 

a vytlačí vodu. 

5. Chcete-li hlavu mopu sejmout, zatlačte silně dolů a současně 

zatáhněte zpět.  

6. Po použití hlavici mopu demontujte, aby nedošlo k vysychání 

na vzduchu. 

7. Před použitím namočte hlavici mopu do vody a používejte ji 

vlhkou. 

 



SLOVAK TRANSLATIONS 

 

Vysoko absorpčná PU mäkká huba. 

180° nastaviteľná mini mopová hubka vyčistí každý kút. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE: 

• Ak je nová vyžmýkaná hlava hubky trochu tesná, pred vložením hlavy niekoľkokrát potiahnite.  Stratí sa 

a po niekoľkonásobnom použití bude ľahšia. 

• Na čistenie tohto výrobku NEPOUŽÍVAJTE abrazívne čistiace prostriedky ani ostré náčinie. 

• Výrobok skladujte na chladnom a suchom mieste. 

• Utrite čistou suchou handričkou. 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

DISPOZÍCIA 

• Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované 

obaly, ak je to možné. 

• Všetky obaly, papier, kartóny, obaly zlikvidujte v súlade s miestnymi predpismi o 

recyklácii. 

• Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v miestnom 

recyklačnom stredisku autorizovanom miestnym úradom pre komunálny odpad 

 

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE: 

1. Pred použitím namočte hlavu mopu do vody a použite vlhkú 

2. Na pripevnenie hlavice mopu zarovnajte otvory medzi 

plastovou hlavicou a hubicou. 

3. Stlačte a zároveň zatlačte dopredu, aby ste hubku pripevnili k 

plastovej hlavici. 

4. Na odstránenie prebytočnej vody z hlavy mopu potiahnite 

späť za plastovú slučku v rukoväti. Hlava mopu sa zloží 

dovnútra rukoväte a vytlačí vodu. 

5. Ak chcete hlavu mopu vybrať, silno zatlačte a súčasne 

potiahnite späť.  

6. Po použití rozložte hlavu hubice, aby ste zabránili vysychaniu 

na vzduchu. 

7. Pred použitím namočte hlavu mopu do vody a používajte ju 

vlhkú.  



 
 
 
 
CUTOMER SERVICES: 
Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par. 
  
UK: The Enterprise Department Ltd.  
11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford, Herts, UK, CM23 2JU  
Tel: 0330 331 0300  
 
NI/EU:  
D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. de Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France  
Tel: (+44) 1279 701269  
 
DE/FR/CZ/SK:  
3Pagen Versand und Handelsges. mbH 
St. Jöris Strasse 16-28 
52477 Alsdorf 
Tel: +49(0)2404/980-204 

 
 
  


